provide housing 

navigation and placement as well as supportive housing case management services 
(“Work”), further described in Exhibit A.  

3. Consideration. HACC agrees to pay Contractor, from available and authorized funds, a 

sum not to exceed Four Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen dollars 
($462,917), for accomplishing the Work required by this Contract.  Consideration rates are 
on a fixed budget basis in accordance with the costs specified in Exhibit B. If any interim 
payments to Contractor are made, such payments shall be made only in accordance with

[...]

REPLACE ARTICLE I, Paragraph 3, Consideration, with the following: 

Consideration. The County agrees to pay Contractor, from available and authorized funds, for 
eligible expenses up to an annual amount as specified in Table 1, for a total Contract sum not to 
exceed Two Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars ($289,228) 
for accomplishing the Work required by this Contract. Year One contract term is November 1, 
2019 to                   June 30, 2020. Year Two contract term is November 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021. 

Year Three eligible grant expenditure period is October 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022.

[...]

or any other requirements deemed essential by County, are required prior to 
opening for the 2021-2022 winter shelter season, or at any time during operations, 
County will notify Contractor. 

AMEND EXHIBIT A, Section III. COMPENSATION 
A. The Contractor is eligible for an amount not to exceed Ninety-Five Thousand, Five 

Hundred and Forty-Six Dollars ($95,546) from November 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 during 
Year  One, and Ninety-Five Thousand, Five Hundred and Forty-Six Dollars ($95,546) from 
November 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 during Year Two as specified under the conditions 
listed in Section I.  
Annually, the period of April 16 to June 30 is considered a reporting period, and is not a 
period of time that is eligible for bednights or day shelter.

[...]

shelter up to the contracted annual maximum and will not exceed the maximum capacity 
permitted. Day shelter will be based on the County-confirmed number of individuals in the 
warming center the previous night. 

TO READ: 

A. The Contractor is eligible for an amount not to exceed Ninety-Five Thousand, Five 
Hundred and Forty-Six Dollars ($95,546) from November 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 during 
Year  One, and Ninety-Five Thousand, Five Hundred and Forty-Six Dollars ($95,546) from 
November 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 during Year Two as specified under the conditions 
listed in Section I.  

The Contractor is eligible for an amount not to exceed Ninety-Eight Thousand, One  
Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars ($98,136) from October 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 during Year 
Three as specified under the conditions listed in Section I. 

Annually, the period of April 16 to June 30 is considered a reporting period, and is not a period of time 
that is eligible for bednights or day shelter. An exception is made for HMIS reimbursement of licensing 
and fees if invoicing by County Community Development occurs during the reporting period. 

The total amount Contractor is eligible for under this Contract may not exceed Two 
Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars ($289,228). 

a. The Contract budget categories and maximum eligible expenditures are as follows. 

Table 1 
Budget Category Description/Rate or 

Amount 
A B C D 
Year One 
Budget 

Year Two 
Budget 

Year Three 
Budget 

TOTAL 

Bednights $33/night (during Year